05	-22-2000
RECORE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	
	1363407 <u>05/000</u> ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Salents and Trademarks: P	lease record the altached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DAVID 1. WALKER	Name: NUPRO CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached? U Yes U No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
🗙 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 1763 BASE LINE
Security Agreement     Change of Name	SUITE 118
U Other	City: GRAND ISLAND State: NY ZIP: 14072
Execution Date: 5/4/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Of Yes Of No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n. The execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
09/519370	
Additional numbers at	tached? ⊔ Yes ⊔ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WILLIAM L. KRAYER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40</b> 🙅
Internal Address:	🔀 Enclosed
05/22/2000 JSNABAZZ 00000027 09519370	
01 FC:581 (40.00 8P)	D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 241 MERION DR	8. Deposit account number:
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
WILLIAM L. KRAYER W.	ui Ztrayn 5/6/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document;

## 1763 Baseline Korma Island, NY 14072

Whereas I, the undersigned contractor to Nupro Corporation, a corporation of Maryland having offices at 22 Trails-End, Grand-Island, NY 14072 have, together with Gregory A. Meszaros, Richard J. Zaranek, Frederick J. Mannion, and Frank L. Kemeny, have made inventions or improvements entitled

## **Degasser** Guide

and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent which was **filed March 6**, 2000, Serial Number 09/519370 as a continuation-in-part of an application filed on July 15, 1999, Serial Number 09/354,216 entitled "Measuring the Thickness of Materials", which was a continuation-in-part of an application filed August 18, 1998, SN 09/135,617 entitled "Measuring the Thickness of Hot Slag in Steelmaking", for said inventions or improvements;

Now therefore, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto said **Nupro Corporation**, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and inventions or improvements for the United States and all foreign countries, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues of said application, with the right to file applications for and to obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Executed this 4 day of Man	<b>9000</b> , 1 <b>999</b> .
SM/h(seal) David I. Walker	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of	
County of <u>TRUMBULL</u> ) Personally appeared before me this $4H$ day of <u>MPY</u>	2000 1 <del>999</del>
David <b>I</b> Walker	
to me known ant known to me to be the person who executed acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same	the foregoing instrument and for the purposes therein stated.

Lulien. otary Public

ROSE ANN LUBERT Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires Gal. 20, 2004

## **RECORDED: 05/06/2000**